coefficients were increased by 10%, in the other the coefficients were
decreased by 10%.

|
|

The calculational results obtained in sensitivity calculations are
summarized in Table 1. When feedback coefficients are increased, more
negative reactivity is supplied and the reactor power decreases. Reduced

reactor power results in a slower PCS heatup and a slower pressure
increase. Thus in the slow rod withdrawal case, where the reactor is
scrammed on high pressure, scram time is later. The opposite occurs when
the feedback coefficients are decreased. A more positive reactivity
results in higher reactor power, faster primary system pressure rise, and ~

earlier scram time.
.

In the fast rod withdrawal case the change of the reactor power caused
by the change in reactivity is the source of different scram time. When

.

18
i

i

EGG-LOFT-5983

coefficients are increased, scram time is later, whereas scram is earlier
in the calculations with decreased coefficients. In sensitivity-

calculations for both slow and fast rod withdrawals the changes in total
inserted reactivity were less than 10% compared to the base case values..

TABLE 1. SUMMARY OF L6-8B SENSITIVITY CALCULATIONS

Effect on Scram Time
(s)

Case L6-8B-1 L6-88-2

Doppler and moderator feedback coefficients +10% +10 +1.5

Doppler and moderator feedback coefficients -10% -9 -2

No environmental heat losses -8 0

20 kW heat losses from the pressurizer +9 0

5.2 Environmental Heat Losses

.

The environmental heat loss distribution at the start of the base case
L6-8B predictions was: 174 kW heat losses from PCS (except the

pressurizer), 6 kW heat losses from the pressurizer, and 10 kW heat loss 2s
from the secondary side of the steam generator. This is considered to be

;

( the best estimate heat loss distribution of the LOFT reactor system at this

time.

To study the effect of heat loss modeling on the results of the L6-8B
simulations two other bounding cases were calculated. One calculation was
with no environmental heat losses, the other with the heat loss